



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2991/2013**

**RAM GOPAL SINGH SISODIA** .....Petitioner  
Through: **Dr. Sanjukta Basu, Advocate**

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** .....Respondent  
Through: **Ms.Swati R.K., CGSC for R-1 & 3**

**CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **28.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

The matter comes under the category of sine-die case.

As per report of the registry, respondent no.4 is still unserved.

Let fresh address of respondent no. 4 be filed by the petitioner within a week. Let fresh Court notice be issued to respondent no. 4. Registry is directed to take immediate steps in this behalf.

The matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.07.2026.  
List accordingly.

Counsel for the respondents is directed to get instructions with regard to order dated 23.10.2013 and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 28, 2026/sk**