



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2991/2013 & CM APPL. 5646/2013**
RAM GOPAL SINGH SISODIAPetitioner
Through: **Dr. Sanjukta Basu, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Ms. Swati R.K., CGSC with Mr. Abhishek Gautam, Advocate for R1 & 3.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **22.07.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 21.08.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 22, 2026/sms